TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., As Administrative Agent		107/27/2011	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avtec Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	10530 Rosehaven Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Fairfax	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22030	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74175322	ASSET
Serial Number:	76121762	ASSET
Serial Number:	74634081	A AVTEC
Serial Number:	74634080	A AVTEC SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	76072259	SYMBIONT NETWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)513-5130

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

714-424-2822 Phone:

Email: uspto-tm-oc@sheppardmullin.com Correspondent Name: Pam Fowlie, Paralegal, Sheppard Mullin

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039H-151831		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pam Fowlie		
Signature:	/pf/		
Date:	07/29/2011		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Integral - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page1.tif source=Integral - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page2.tif source=Integral - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page3.tif			

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement (this "Release") is given as of July 27, 2011, by Bank of America, N.A., a National Banking Association, in its capacity as Administrative Agent, with an address of 231 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60697 (the "Agent") for the benefit of Integral Systems, Inc., a Maryland corporation, with an address of 6721 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, Maryland 21046, and each of its subsidiaries, including Avtec Systems, Inc., a Virginia corporation, with an address of 10530 Rosehaven Street, Suite 300, Fairfax, Virginia 22030, Newpoint Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 8B Industrial Way, Salem, New Hampshire 03079, SAT Corporation, a California corporation, with an address of 931 Benecia Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94085, and CVG, Incorporated, a Virginia corporation, with an address of 44901 Falcon Place, Suite 116, Sterling, Virginia 20166 (the "Debtors");

WHEREAS, Debtors have fully discharged and satisfied the obligations secured by the Security Agreement, dated as of March 5, 2010 ("Security Agreement"), and the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 5, 2010 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"). The Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4167/Frame 0899, Reel 4167/Frame 0929, Reel 4167/Frame 0950, Reel 4167/Frame 0907, and Reel 4167/Frame 0915 against the trademarks attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Debtors have requested that the Agent release, and the Agent is willing to release, subject to the terms hereof, its security interest, and any other right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Agent does hereby terminate and release any and all security interests and all other right, title or interest that it may have in, to or under, the Trademark Collateral and thereby discharge the recordation of the Trademark Security Agreement against the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. Agent agrees to take such further action as may be reasonably requested by Debtors, from time to time, at Debtors' expense, to effectuate and carry out the provision and intent of this Release.
- 3. Agent represents and warrants to Debtors that it has not conveyed, transferred, granted a security interest in, hypothecated or otherwise pledged or disposed of any of the rights, title or interest granted to the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement to any party other than Debtors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as

Administrative Agent

Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Agreement

EXHIBIT A to RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Application/ Registration Number	Country	Owner
ABE	2,408,731	USA	Integral Systems, Inc.
SATID	2,718,505	USA	Integral Systems, Inc.
ASSET	74/175,322	USA	Avtec Systems, Inc.
ASSET	76/121,762	USA	Avtec Systems, Inc.
AVTEC & Design	74/634,081	USA	Avtec Systems, Inc.
AVTEC SYSTEMS & Design	74/634,080	USA	Avtec Systems, Inc.
SYMBIONT NETWORKS	76/072,259	USA	Avtec Systems, Inc.
ClearChannel	78/965,930	USA	CVG, Incorporated
NEWPOINT	2,328,161	USA	Newpoint Technologies, Inc.
NEWPOINT & Design	2,328,160	USA	Newpoint Technologies, Inc.
NEWPOINT COMPASS	2,325,495	USA	Newpoint Technologies, Inc.
MONICS	2,673,042	USA	SAT Corporation
MONICSCSM	2,698,507	USA	SAT Corporation
MONICSNET	2,667,144	USA	SAT Corporation
SAT-DSA	3,597,999	USA	SAT Corporation
SIGMON	2,727,623	USA	SAT Corporation
TELEMON	2,664,043	USA	SAT Corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 004594 FRAME: 0464

RECORDED: 07/29/2011